Ranking
1

O O N O Ol &~ NN

NN W WNWANNNNNNNDNNOODN 22 o oo
O DN WNN = OO N D~DWN—- 0O O®oJgo o bt -0

CLIMATE COSTS in 2040

COUNTY NATIONAL RANKINGS

RCP4.5, 2040, 50th%, 1-yr return

County

Suffolk County
Monroe County
Barnstable County
Dorchester County
Charleston County
Beaufort County
Cumberland County
Cameron Parish
Dare County
Accomack County
Terrebonne Parish
Ocean County

St. Mary Parish
Cape May County
Chatham County
Plaquemines Parish
Carteret County
Taylor County
Sussex County
Galveston County
Collier County
Franklin County
Lee County

Duval County
Lafourche Parish
Hyde County

Salem County
Grays Harbor County
Miami-Dade County
Somerset County
Mobile County
Pinellas County
Baldwin County
Camden County
Glynn County

State
NY
FL
MA
MD
SC
SC
NJ
LA
NC
VA
LA
NJ
LA
NJ
GA
LA
NC
FL
DE
TX
FL
FL
FL
FL
LA
NC
NJ
WA
FL
MD
AL
FL
AL
GA
GA

Cost (USD)
$11,373,203,000
$11,087,377,000
$7,039,036,000
$6,531,735,000
$6,319,023,000
$6,127,015,000
$5,789,911,000
$5,527,708,000
$5,479,912,000
$4,913,390,000
$4,731,861,000
$4,601,543,000
$4,547,520,000
$4,246,506,000
$4,200,013,000
$4,006,559,000
$3,980,168,000
$3,969,756,000
$3,960,716,000
$3,902,091,000
$3,847,124,000
$3,794,895,000
$3,530,371,000
$3,519,456,000
$3,291,630,000
$3,275,386,000
$3,254,307,000
$3,252,516,000
$3,187,877,000
$3,103,594,000
$3,023,233,000
$3,001,555,000
$2,974,587,000
$2,951,842,000
$2,944,328,000



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
4ty
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
B1
62
63
B4
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Matagorda County
Beaufort County
Clallam County
Kent County
Georgetown County
Vermilion Parish
Levy County
Plymouth County
Hillsborough County
Worcester County
Brunswick County
Onslow County
Solano County
New Castle County
St. Mary's County
Pamlico County
Humboldt County
Dixie County
Essex County
Brazoria County
Pacific County
MclIntosh County
Talbot County
Mendocino County
Northumberland County
Jefferson County
Currituck County
Skagit County
Mathews County
Volusia County
Dukes County

San Juan County
Wakulla County
Gloucester County
Atlantic County
Citrus County
Island County
Manatee County
Brevard County
Santa Barbara County
Jefferson County

X
NC
WA
DE
SC
LA
FL
MA
FL
MD
NC
NC
CA
DE
MD
NC
CA
FL
MA
X
WA
GA
MD
CA

X
NC
WA
VA
FL
MA
WA
FL
VA
NJ
FL
WA
FL
FL
CA
WA

$2,842,992,000
$2,807,684,000
$2,804,153,000
$2,803,336,000
$2,779,912,000
$2,752,922,000
$2,735,896,000
$2,733,209,000
$2,701,224,000
$2,677,970,000
$2,665,667,000
$2,660,449,000
$2,651,660,000
$2,651,156,000
$2,580,370,000
$2,547,038,000
$2,543,754,000
$2,527,310,000
$2,478,393,000
$2,436,894,000
$2,421,406,000
$2,384,361,000
$2,376,301,000
$2,304,753,000
$2,282,367,000
$2,226,575,000
$2,225,353,000
$2,198,549,000
$2,169,506,000
$2,164,314,000
$2,161,128,000
$2,145,603,000
$2,138,965,000
$2,131,285,000
$2,126,117,000
$2,114,361,000
$2,085,436,000
$2,022,544,000
$2,016,984,000
$2,007,493,000
$1,988,324,000



77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
12
113
14
115
116
117

St. Johns County
Lancaster County
Pasco County
Nassau County
Hancock County
Anne Arundel County
Washington County
Gulf County

Queen Anne's County
Jackson County
Bristol County
Craven County
Northampton County
York County
Virginia Beach city
Calcasieu Parish
Lincoln County
Washington County
New Haven County
Charlotte County
Liberty County

Bay County

Clatsop County
New Hanover County
St. Tammany Parish
Chambers County
New London County
Kent County
Jefferson Parish
Nantucket County
Fairfield County
Monmouth County
Berkeley County
Iberia Parish
Cumberland County
Sonoma County
Whatcom County
Sagadahoc County
Middlesex County
Jasper County
Tillamook County

FL
VA
FL
NY
ME
MD
RI
FL
MD
MS
MA
NC
VA
ME
VA
LA
OR
ME
CT
FL
GA
FL
OR
NC
LA
X
CT
MD
LA
MA
CT
NJ
SC
LA
ME
CA
WA
ME
VA
SC
OR

$1,976,528,000
$1,910,896,000
$1,902,080,000
$1,898,430,000
$1,897,524,000
$1,885,389,000
$1,877,044,000
$1,822,844,000
$1,817,082,000
$1,790,400,000
$1,771,597,000
$1,728,854,000
$1,722,736,000
$1,720,259,000
$1,716,510,000
$1,706,849,000
$1,702,086,000
$1,696,260,000
$1,676,482,000
$1,648,130,000
$1,618,356,000
$1,592,755,000
$1,583,660,000
$1,577,112,000
$1,569,754,000
$1,566,687,000
$1,540,954,000
$1,538,213,000
$1,492,583,000
$1,489,874,000
$1,426,282,000
$1,405,033,000
$1,377,966,000
$1,369,525,000
$1,368,080,000
$1,361,121,000
$1,332,840,000
$1,315,125,000
$1,303,959,000
$1,282,418,000
$1,272,835,000



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
165
156
157
158

Wicomico County
King County
St. Bernard Parish
Knox County

Westmoreland County

Sarasota County
Charles County
Lincoln County
Marin County

St. Martin Parish
Colleton County
Snohomish County
San Joaquin County
Nassau County
Kitsap County

San Diego County
Horry County
Aransas County
Tyrrell County
Contra Costa County
Santa Rosa County
Hernando County
Orange County
Rockingham County
Escambia County
James City County
Broward County
Nueces County
Gloucester County
Camden County
Hancock County
Martin County
Calhoun County
King William County
Poquoson city

York County
Walton County

San Mateo County
Putnam County
Orange County
Bryan County

MD
WA
LA
ME
VA
FL
MD
ME
CA
LA
SC
WA
CA
FL
WA
CA
SC
X
NC
CA
FL
FL
X
NH
FL
VA
FL
X
NJ
NC
MS
FL
X
VA
VA
VA
FL
CA
FL
CA
GA

$1,266,722,000
$1,257,733,000
$1,245,843,000
$1,230,140,000
$1,194,001,000
$1,155,486,000
$1,151,405,000
$1,144,820,000
$1,136,640,000
$1,125,893,000
$1,114,143,000
$1,112,754,000
$1,027,678,000
$1,002,791,000
$1,001,277,000
$984,065,000
$974,791,000
$974,671,000
$956,488,000
$947,928,000
$939,575,000
$916,380,000
$896,820,000
$887,443,000
$881,386,000
$881,156,000
$863,187,000
$860,800,000
$850,733,000
$832,386,000
$831,659,000
$829,812,000
$825,007,000
$818,500,000
$817,937,000
$801,707,000
$787,552,000
$784,144,000
$774,603,000
$766,085,000
$765,390,000



159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
17
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Santa Cruz County
Pierce County
Flagler County

St. Lucie County
Lane County
Orleans Parish
Sacramento County
Isle of Wight County
Middlesex County
Westchester County
San Luis Obispo County

St. John the Baptist Parish

Chesapeake city
Pender County
Cecil County

Coos County
Pasquotank County
Harrison County
Mason County
Kleberg County
Hampton city
Burlington County
Monterey County
Suffolk County
Richmond County
King and Queen County
New Kent County
Harris County
Alameda County
Essex County
Queens County
Iberville Parish
Columbia County
Richmond County
Norfolk city
Livingston Parish
Palm Beach County
Douglas County
Bertie County
Newport County
Middlesex County

$758,948,000
$753,071,000
$744,062,000
$737,600,000
$734,232,000
$724,475,000
$697,398,000
$696,280,000
$695,946,000
$695,935,000
$685,544,000
$682,691,000
$675,034,000
$667,310,000
$664,224,000
$659,934,000
$653,579,000
$651,741,000
$650,376,000
$646,518,000
$642,949,000
$633,217,000
$628,544,000
$619,336,000
$618,871,000
$618,811,000
$615,592,000
$614,158,000
$609,475,000
$590,554,000
$588,552,000
$588, 443,000
$577,124,000
$575,414,000
$574,610,000
$567,677,000
$544,247,000
$539,451,000
$535,510,000
$533,995,000
$532,000,000



200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
2N

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

Tangipahoa Parish
Cameron County
Los Angeles County
Caroline County
Lake County
Hudson County
Bergen County
Gates County
Chowan County
Perquimans County
Assumption Parish
Suffolk city

Waldo County

St. Charles Parish
Norfolk County
Jefferson County
Surry County

Indian River County
Charles City County
Okaloosa County
Harford County
Ventura County
Kings County
Newport News city
Washington County
Del Norte County
King George County
Wahkiakum County
Curry County
Calvert County
Baltimore County
Hertford County
Napa County
Jackson County
Prince William County
Clay County

Ulster County
Jefferson Davis Parish
San Francisco County
Camden County
Prince George County

LA
X
CA
MD
FL
NJ
NJ
NC
NC
NC
LA
VA
ME
LA
MA
FL
VA
FL
VA
FL
MD
CA
NY
VA
NC
CA
VA
WA
OR
MD
MD
NC
CA
X
VA
FL
NY
LA
CA
NJ
VA

$526,847,000
$526,436,000
$523,523,000
$516,219,000
$510,333,000
$505,024,000
$500,474,000
$493,754,000
$485,699,000
$484,590,000
$480,659,000
$474,717,000
$465,891,000
$464,474,000
$435,525,000
$431,062,000
$422,191,000
$421,897,000
$421,555,000
$420,056,000
$410,743,000
$409,732,000
$408,239,000
$391,229,000
$373,641,000
$360,469,000
$360,028,000
$355,522,000
$353,030,000
$340,643,000
$333,952,000
$331,828,000
$318,485,000
$299,866,000
$287,716,000
$283,521,000
$259, 445,000
$258,182,000
$256,430,000
$253,686,000
$241,755,000



241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251

252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261

262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271

272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281

Ascension Parish
Thurston County
Dutchess County
Bristol County
New York County
Rockland County
Kenedy County
Columbia County
Philadelphia County
Cowlitz County
Fairfax County
Refugio County
Greene County
Acadia Parish
Chesterfield County
St. James Parish
Portsmouth city
Bronx County
Seminole County
Rensselaer County
Bucks County
Strafford County
Willacy County
Santa Clara County
District of Columbia
DeSoto County
Kent County
Mercer County
Effingham County
Multnomah County
Baltimore city
Delaware County
Union County
Stafford County
Providence County
Yolo County

Prince George's County

Putnam County
Clark County
Dorchester County
San Patricio County

MD

$240,217,000
$235,086,000
$232,389,000
$230,374,000
$227,036,000
$223,895,000
$213,521,000
$207,034,000
$198,830,000
$192,870,000
$190,875,000
$186,389,000
$183,216,000
$181,462,000
$178,402,000
$178,119,000
$176,290,000
$174,493,000
$163,742,000
$163,682,000
$161,554,000
$145,099,000
$143,653,000
$139,368,000
$138,316,000
$135,603,000
$132,881,000
$131,792,000
$129,293,000
$128,228,000
$123,864,000
$122,542,000
$122,180,000
$107,517,000
$98,256,000

$96,562,000

$96,333,000

$88,508,000

$86,225,000

$84,783,000

$83,635,000



282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
507
308
309
310
3N
312

Hanover County
Jones County
Charlton County

West Baton Rouge Parish

Marion County
Orange County
Albany County
Kennebec County
Henrico County
Victoria County
Caroline County
Alexandria city
Essex County

St. Landry Parish
Lafayette Parish
Pointe Coupee Parish
Colonial Heights city
Hopewell city
Skamania County
Arlington County
Penobscot County
West Feliciana Parish
Martin County
Avoyelles Parish
Richmond city
Petersburg city
Middlesex County
Williamsburg city
Passaic County

East Baton Rouge Parish

Hampton County

www.climatecosts2040.0rg

VA
NC
GA
LA
FL
NY
NY
ME
VA
X
VA
VA
NJ
LA
LA
LA
VA
VA
WA
VA
ME
LA
NC
LA
VA
VA
MA
VA
NJ
LA
SC

$79,795,000
$67,030,000
$66,981,000
$64,434,000
$52,805,000
$45,390,000
$43,665,000
$40,683,000
$36,832,000
$32,298,000
$30,524,000
$30,153,000
$29,869,000
$29,843,000
$28,227,000
$27,623,000
$24,563,000
$21,505,000
$19,124,000
$19,073,000
$18,657,000
$11,603,000
$8,689,000
$7,231,000
$6,657,000
$5,476,000
$3,866,000
$3,670,000
$3,018,000
$1,016,000
$980,000


http://www.climatecosts2040.org

