CLIMATE COSTS in 2040

RCP4.5, 2040, 50th%, 1-yr return

Ranking	County	State	Cost (USD)
1	Suffolk County	NY	\$11,373,203,000
2	Monroe County	FL	\$11,087,377,000
3	Barnstable County	MA	\$7,039,036,000
4	Dorchester County	MD	\$6,531,735,000
5	Charleston County	SC	\$6,319,023,000
6	Beaufort County	SC	\$6,127,015,000
7	Cumberland County	NJ	\$5,789,911,000
8	Cameron Parish	LA	\$5,527,708,000
9	Dare County	NC	\$5,479,912,000
10	Accomack County	VA	\$4,913,390,000
11	Terrebonne Parish	LA	\$4,731,861,000
12	Ocean County	NJ	\$4,601,543,000
13	St. Mary Parish	LA	\$4,547,520,000
14	Cape May County	NJ	\$4,246,506,000
15	Chatham County	GA	\$4,200,013,000
16	Plaquemines Parish	LA	\$4,006,559,000
17	Carteret County	NC	\$3,980,168,000
18	Taylor County	FL	\$3,969,756,000
19	Sussex County	DE	\$3,960,716,000
20	Galveston County	TX	\$3,902,091,000
21	Collier County	FL	\$3,847,124,000
22	Franklin County	FL	\$3,794,895,000
23	Lee County	FL	\$3,530,371,000
24	Duval County	FL	\$3,519,456,000
25	Lafourche Parish	LA	\$3,291,630,000
26	Hyde County	NC	\$3,275,386,000
27	Salem County	NJ	\$3,254,307,000
28	Grays Harbor County	WA	\$3,252,516,000
29	Miami-Dade County	FL	\$3,187,877,000
30	Somerset County	MD	\$3,103,594,000
31	Mobile County	AL	\$3,023,233,000
32	Pinellas County	FL	\$3,001,555,000
33	Baldwin County	AL	\$2,974,587,000
34	Camden County	GA	\$2,951,842,000
35	Glynn County	GA	\$2,944,328,000

36	Matagorda County	TX	\$2,842,992,000
37	Beaufort County	NC	\$2,807,684,000
38	Clallam County	WA	\$2,804,153,000
39	Kent County	DE	\$2,803,336,000
40	Georgetown County	SC	\$2,779,912,000
41	Vermilion Parish	LA	\$2,752,922,000
42	Levy County	FL	\$2,735,896,000
43	Plymouth County	MA	\$2,733,209,000
44	Hillsborough County	FL	\$2,701,224,000
45	Worcester County	MD	\$2,677,970,000
46	Brunswick County	NC	\$2,665,667,000
47	Onslow County	NC	\$2,660,449,000
48	Solano County	CA	\$2,651,660,000
49	New Castle County	DE	\$2,651,156,000
50	St. Mary's County	MD	\$2,580,370,000
51	Pamlico County	NC	\$2,547,038,000
52	Humboldt County	CA	\$2,543,754,000
53	Dixie County	FL	\$2,527,310,000
54	Essex County	MA	\$2,478,393,000
55	Brazoria County	ТХ	\$2,436,894,000
56	Pacific County	WA	\$2,421,406,000
57	McIntosh County	GA	\$2,384,361,000
58	Talbot County	MD	\$2,376,301,000
59	Mendocino County	CA	\$2,304,753,000
60	Northumberland County	VA	\$2,282,367,000
61	Jefferson County	ТХ	\$2,226,575,000
62	Currituck County	NC	\$2,225,353,000
63	Skagit County	WA	\$2,198,549,000
64	Mathews County	VA	\$2,169,506,000
65	Volusia County	FL	\$2,164,314,000
66	Dukes County	MA	\$2,161,128,000
67	San Juan County	WA	\$2,145,603,000
68	Wakulla County	FL	\$2,138,965,000
69	Gloucester County	VA	\$2,131,285,000
70	Atlantic County	NJ	\$2,126,117,000
71	Citrus County	FL	\$2,114,361,000
72	Island County	WA	\$2,085,436,000
73	Manatee County	FL	\$2,022,544,000
74	Brevard County	FL	\$2,016,984,000
75	Santa Barbara County	СА	\$2,007,493,000
76	Jefferson County	WA	\$1,988,324,000
-	J	-	

77	St. Johns County	FL	\$1,976,528,000
78	Lancaster County	VA	\$1,910,896,000
79	Pasco County	FL	\$1,902,080,000
80	Nassau County	NY	\$1,898,430,000
81	Hancock County	ME	\$1,897,524,000
82	Anne Arundel County	MD	\$1,885,389,000
83	Washington County	RI	\$1,877,044,000
84	Gulf County	FL	\$1,822,844,000
85	Queen Anne's County	MD	\$1,817,082,000
86	Jackson County	MS	\$1,790,400,000
87	Bristol County	MA	\$1,771,597,000
88	Craven County	NC	\$1,728,854,000
89	Northampton County	VA	\$1,722,736,000
90	York County	ME	\$1,720,259,000
91	Virginia Beach city	VA	\$1,716,510,000
92	Calcasieu Parish	LA	\$1,706,849,000
93	Lincoln County	OR	\$1,702,086,000
94	Washington County	ME	\$1,696,260,000
95	New Haven County	СТ	\$1,676,482,000
96	Charlotte County	FL	\$1,648,130,000
97	Liberty County	GA	\$1,618,356,000
98	Bay County	FL	\$1,592,755,000
99	Clatsop County	OR	\$1,583,660,000
100	New Hanover County	NC	\$1,577,112,000
101	St. Tammany Parish	LA	\$1,569,754,000
102	Chambers County	ΤX	\$1,566,687,000
103	New London County	СТ	\$1,540,954,000
104	Kent County	MD	\$1,538,213,000
105	Jefferson Parish	LA	\$1,492,583,000
106	Nantucket County	MA	\$1,489,874,000
107	Fairfield County	СТ	\$1,426,282,000
108	Monmouth County	NJ	\$1,405,033,000
109	Berkeley County	SC	\$1,377,966,000
110	Iberia Parish	LA	\$1,369,525,000
111	Cumberland County	ME	\$1,368,080,000
112	Sonoma County	CA	\$1,361,121,000
113	Whatcom County	WA	\$1,332,840,000
114	Sagadahoc County	ME	\$1,315,125,000
115	Middlesex County	VA	\$1,303,959,000
116	Jasper County	SC	\$1,282,418,000
117	Tillamook County	OR	\$1,272,835,000

			1
118	Wicomico County	MD	\$1,266,722,000
119	King County	WA	\$1,257,733,000
120	St. Bernard Parish	LA	\$1,245,843,000
121	Knox County	ME	\$1,230,140,000
122	Westmoreland County	VA	\$1,194,001,000
123	Sarasota County	FL	\$1,155,486,000
124	Charles County	MD	\$1,151,405,000
125	Lincoln County	ME	\$1,144,820,000
126	Marin County	CA	\$1,136,640,000
127	St. Martin Parish	LA	\$1,125,893,000
128	Colleton County	SC	\$1,114,143,000
129	Snohomish County	WA	\$1,112,754,000
130	San Joaquin County	CA	\$1,027,678,000
131	Nassau County	FL	\$1,002,791,000
132	Kitsap County	WA	\$1,001,277,000
133	San Diego County	CA	\$984,065,000
134	Horry County	SC	\$974,791,000
135	Aransas County	ΤX	\$974,671,000
136	Tyrrell County	NC	\$956,488,000
137	Contra Costa County	CA	\$947,928,000
138	Santa Rosa County	FL	\$939,575,000
139	Hernando County	FL	\$916,380,000
140	Orange County	ΤX	\$896,820,000
141	Rockingham County	NH	\$887,443,000
142	Escambia County	FL	\$881,386,000
143	James City County	VA	\$881,156,000
144	Broward County	FL	\$863,187,000
145	Nueces County	ТХ	\$860,800,000
146	Gloucester County	NJ	\$850,733,000
147	Camden County	NC	\$832,386,000
148	Hancock County	MS	\$831,659,000
149	Martin County	FL	\$829,812,000
150	Calhoun County	ТΧ	\$825,007,000
151	King William County	VA	\$818,500,000
152	Poquoson city	VA	\$817,937,000
153	York County	VA	\$801,707,000
154	Walton County	FL	\$787,552,000
155	San Mateo County	СА	\$784,144,000
156	Putnam County	FL	\$774,603,000
157	Orange County	СА	\$766,085,000
158	Bryan County	GA	\$765,390,000

159	Santa Cruz County	СА	\$758,948,000
160	Pierce County	WA	\$753,071,000
161	Flagler County	FL	\$744,062,000
162	St. Lucie County	FL	\$737,600,000
163	Lane County	OR	\$734,232,000
164	Orleans Parish	LA	\$724,475,000
165	Sacramento County	CA	\$697,398,000
166	Isle of Wight County	VA	\$696,280,000
167	Middlesex County	СТ	\$695,946,000
168	Westchester County	NY	\$695,935,000
169	San Luis Obispo County	СА	\$685,544,000
170	St. John the Baptist Parish	LA	\$682,691,000
171	Chesapeake city	VA	\$675,034,000
172	Pender County	NC	\$667,310,000
173	Cecil County	MD	\$664,224,000
174	Coos County	OR	\$659,934,000
175	Pasquotank County	NC	\$653,579,000
176	Harrison County	MS	\$651,741,000
177	Mason County	WA	\$650,376,000
178	Kleberg County	ТΧ	\$646,518,000
179	Hampton city	VA	\$642,949,000
180	Burlington County	NJ	\$633,217,000
181	Monterey County	CA	\$628,544,000
182	Suffolk County	MA	\$619,336,000
183	Richmond County	VA	\$618,871,000
184	King and Queen County	VA	\$618,811,000
185	New Kent County	VA	\$615,592,000
186	Harris County	ТΧ	\$614,158,000
187	Alameda County	CA	\$609,475,000
188	Essex County	VA	\$590,554,000
189	Queens County	NY	\$588,552,000
190	Iberville Parish	LA	\$588,443,000
191	Columbia County	OR	\$577,124,000
192	Richmond County	NY	\$575,414,000
193	Norfolk city	VA	\$574,610,000
194	Livingston Parish	LA	\$567,677,000
195	Palm Beach County	FL	\$544,247,000
196	Douglas County	OR	\$539,451,000
197	Bertie County	NC	\$535,510,000
198	Newport County	RI	\$533,995,000
199	Middlesex County	NJ	\$532,000,000

200) Tangipahoa Parish	LA	\$526,847,000
20	Cameron County	ΤX	\$526,436,000
202	2 Los Angeles County	CA	\$523,523,000
203	6 Caroline County	MD	\$516,219,000
204	+ Lake County	FL	\$510,333,000
205	5 Hudson County	NJ	\$505,024,000
208	Bergen County	NJ	\$500,474,000
207	7 Gates County	NC	\$493,754,000
208	B Chowan County	NC	\$485,699,000
209	Perquimans County	NC	\$484,590,000
210	Assumption Parish	LA	\$480,659,000
211	Suffolk city	VA	\$474,717,000
212	Waldo County	ME	\$465,891,000
213	St. Charles Parish	LA	\$464,474,000
214	Norfolk County	MA	\$435,525,000
215	Jefferson County	FL	\$431,062,000
216	Surry County	VA	\$422,191,000
217	Indian River County	FL	\$421,897,000
218	Charles City County	VA	\$421,555,000
219	Okaloosa County	FL	\$420,056,000
220) Harford County	MD	\$410,743,000
22	Ventura County	CA	\$409,732,000
222	2 Kings County	NY	\$408,239,000
223	8 Newport News city	VA	\$391,229,000
224	H Washington County	NC	\$373,641,000
225	5 Del Norte County	CA	\$360,469,000
226	6 King George County	VA	\$360,028,000
227	Wahkiakum County	WA	\$355,522,000
228	3 Curry County	OR	\$353,030,000
229	B Calvert County	MD	\$340,643,000
230) Baltimore County	MD	\$333,952,000
23	Hertford County	NC	\$331,828,000
232	2 Napa County	CA	\$318,485,000
233	3 Jackson County	ТХ	\$299,866,000
234	Prince William County	VA	\$287,716,000
235	Clay County	FL	\$283,521,000
236	6 Ulster County	NY	\$259,445,000
237	Jefferson Davis Parish	LA	\$258,182,000
238	8 San Francisco County	CA	\$256,430,000
239	,	NJ	\$253,686,000
240) Prince George County	VA	\$241,755,000

241	Ascension Parish	LA	\$240,217,000
242	Thurston County	WA	\$235,086,000
243	Dutchess County	NY	\$232,389,000
244	Bristol County	RI	\$230,374,000
245	New York County	NY	\$227,036,000
246	Rockland County	NY	\$223,895,000
240	Kenedy County	TX	\$213,521,000
248	Columbia County	NY	\$207,034,000
249	Philadelphia County	PA	\$198,830,000
250	Cowlitz County	WA	\$192,870,000
250	Fairfax County	VA	\$190,875,000
252	Refugio County	TX	\$186,389,000
252	Greene County	NY	\$183,216,000
254	Acadia Parish	LA	\$181,462,000
255	Chesterfield County	VA	\$178,402,000
256	St. James Parish	LA	\$178,119,000
257	Portsmouth city	VA	\$176,290,000
258	Bronx County	NY	\$174,493,000
259	Seminole County	FL	\$163,742,000
260	Rensselaer County	NY	\$163,682,000
261	Bucks County	PA	\$161,554,000
262	Strafford County	NH	\$145,099,000
263	Willacy County	TX	\$143,653,000
264	Santa Clara County	СА	\$139,368,000
265	District of Columbia	DC	\$138,316,000
266	DeSoto County	FL	\$135,603,000
267	Kent County	RI	\$132,881,000
268	Mercer County	NJ	\$131,792,000
269	Effingham County	GA	\$129,293,000
270	Multnomah County	OR	\$128,228,000
271	Baltimore city	MD	\$123,864,000
272	Delaware County	PA	\$122,542,000
273	Union County	NJ	\$122,180,000
274	Stafford County	VA	\$107,517,000
275	Providence County	RI	\$98,256,000
276	Yolo County	CA	\$96,562,000
277	Prince George's County	MD	\$96,333,000
278	Putnam County	NY	\$88,508,000
279	Clark County	WA	\$86,225,000
280	Dorchester County	SC	\$84,783,000
281	San Patricio County	ТХ	\$83,635,000

282	Hanover County	VA	\$79,795,000
283	Jones County	NC	\$67,030,000
284	Charlton County	GA	\$66,981,000
285	West Baton Rouge Parish	LA	\$64,434,000
286	Marion County	FL	\$52,805,000
287	Orange County	NY	\$45,390,000
288	Albany County	NY	\$43,665,000
289	Kennebec County	ME	\$40,683,000
290	Henrico County	VA	\$36,832,000
291	Victoria County	ТΧ	\$32,298,000
292	Caroline County	VA	\$30,524,000
293	Alexandria city	VA	\$30,153,000
294	Essex County	NJ	\$29,869,000
295	St. Landry Parish	LA	\$29,843,000
296	Lafayette Parish	LA	\$28,227,000
297	Pointe Coupee Parish	LA	\$27,623,000
298	Colonial Heights city	VA	\$24,563,000
299	Hopewell city	VA	\$21,505,000
300	Skamania County	WA	\$19,124,000
301	Arlington County	VA	\$19,073,000
302	Penobscot County	ME	\$18,657,000
303	West Feliciana Parish	LA	\$11,603,000
304	Martin County	NC	\$8,689,000
305	Avoyelles Parish	LA	\$7,231,000
306	Richmond city	VA	\$6,657,000
307	Petersburg city	VA	\$5,476,000
308	Middlesex County	MA	\$3,866,000
309	Williamsburg city	VA	\$3,670,000
310	Passaic County	NJ	\$3,018,000
311	East Baton Rouge Parish	LA	\$1,016,000
312	Hampton County	SC	\$980,000

www.climatecosts2040.org